SWAMI RAMA HIMALAYAN UNIVERSITY

SWAMI RAM NAGAR, JOLLY GRANT, DEHRADUN, 248016

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Ref No.: SRHU/COE/Int./2024-3/0 Date%ugust, 2024
NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the schedule of University Examinations (September/October - 2024) for Post
Basic B.Sc. Nursing - IT Year, M.Sc. Nursing — II Year and Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care Post
Graduate Residency Program — II Year shall be as under:

Examination Timings: 10:00 am to 01:00 pm Venue: Bhagirathi-1 (LT)
Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing - II Year

Theory Examination

S. Neo. Date Day Subject Code Subject
1. 16 September 2024 Monday PBN201 Community Health Nursing
2. 18 September 2024 | Wednesday PBN202 Introduction to Nursing Administration
3. 20 September 2024 Friday PBN203 Introduction to Nursing Education
4, 23 September 2024 Monday PBN205 Mental Health Nursing
S. 25 September 2024 | Wednesday PBN206 Sociology
6. 27 September 2024 Friday PBN207 Environmental Sciences
Practical Examination
S. No. Date Day Subject Code Subject
30 September 2024 Monday PBN201 Community Health Nursing
2. 01 October 2024 Tuesday PBN205 Mental Health Nursing

M. Sc. Nursing - II Year

Theory Examination

S. No. Date Day Subject Code Subject
Clinical Specialty - IT
1. | 16 September 2024 Monday MSN201C6 b. Oncology Nursing
MSN201D | Mental Health Nursing - I1
MSN201E | Obstetrics & Gynecological Nursing - II
2. 18 September 2024 | Wednesday MSN202 Nursing Management
Practical Examination
S. No. Date Day Subject Code Subject
Clinical Specialty - II
MSN201C2 Medical Sl.lrjgical Nursing - I
a. Critical Care Nursing
L 20Geptember2024. | Foday [ renmnics b. Oncology Nursing pr——
MSN201D | Mental Health Nursing - II //":N'/t;f.%zioo W
MSN201E g N
2 21 September 2024 Saturday MSN203
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Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care Post Graduate Residency Program - I1 Year

Theory Examination

S. No. Date Day Subject Code Subject

1. 16 October 2024 | Wednesday NPC201 Critical Care Nursing - I

Z 19 October 2024 Saturday NPC202 Critical Care Nursing - I

3 21 October 2024 Monday NPC203 Foundation of Critical Care Nursing Practice
Practical Examination
S. No. Date Day Subject Code Subject

1 23 October 2024 | Wednesday NPC201 Critical Care Nursing - I

2 24 October 2024 Thursday NPC202 Critical Care Nursing - II

3. 25 October 2024 Friday . "‘”;m;h 20! Foundation of Critical Care Nursing Practice

4. 26 October 2024 Saturdgy ¢ ﬂ—ﬁ@g\z\\ Research Dissertation & Viva
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This bears approval of the competent a
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Controller of Examinations

Copy to

!

: Registrar

: Principal, College of Nursing
: Webmaster
: Notice Boards

'],b\\o‘?

Page 2 of 2




